Page 1 of 1



12-10-2002



102306465

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name(s) of conveying party:

Delmas Robert Buckley, Jr.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Yardstick Research, LLC P.O. Box 2520 Menlo Park, CA 94026-2520

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment of Patent

Execution Date:

10/30/02

4. Application number:

09/740,632

Docket No.:

BUCK-005

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:

Robert Buckley Patent Attorney P.O. Box 2520 Menlo Park, CA 94026-2520

Total number of applications involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

12.	/09/2002	DBYRNE	00000026	0974063
-----	----------	--------	----------	---------

01 FC-8021

40.00 ND

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert Buckley
Attorney Name

Signature of Attorney

Date I

PATENT REEL: 013548 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I.

DELMAS ROBERT BUCKLEY, JR. City of Palo Alto County of Santa Clara State of California

have invented certain improvements in a "Method for Creating A Design Verification Test Bench", and have executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on December 18, 2000; and

Whereas, Yardstick Research, LLC, a limited liability company of California, having a place of business at Menlo Park, California 94026, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Yardstick Research, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Yardstick Research, LLC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Yardstick Research, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Yardstick Research, LLC.

Execution by Inventor

Inventor DELMAS ROBERT BUCKLEY, JR.

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

, Date_

PATENT

REEL: 013548 FRAME: 0337